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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

APP S*- 0 	apples held in cold and common storage were 4,827,000 bush- 
red with 5,237,000 bushels last year. 

FEARS: 	There were 82,000 bushels of Pears on hand on January 1, 1961. 

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES: 

There were 5,357,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under" 
while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 24,062,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda total-
led 9,530,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 12,218 2 000 lb. and last month 9,654,-
000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 38,949,000 lb. as 
compared with 44,024,000  lb. last year and 41,441,000 lb. last month. 

VEGETABLES: 	Holdings of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 12,928,000 hundredweight, as compared with 
• 

	

	11,494,000 hundredweight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 1,408,000 
hushels as compared with 903,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots amounted 
to 483,000 bushels as compared with 564,000 bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage 
decreased to 104,000 bushels from 113,000 bushels last. year. There were 28,000 
crates of celery on hand. Last year at January 1 there were 22 0 000 crates. 

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE: 

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 12,055,000 lb. while 
for "Over 1 lb." the total was 37,307,000 lb. There were 7,855,000  lb. held "In 
Brine". 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The data contained in this report represent stocks of fruit and veg-
etables; fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food processors cold storage, 
fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of commercial growers in certain areas 
of commercial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained 
through the inspection services of the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

,/ See footnote on page six for information as to specific cities and areas included 
of potatoes and other vegetables. 

Prepr-d in Livestock and Animal Products Section 
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2 • 	FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN qTORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Jan. 1, 1961 Dec. 1, 1960 Jan. 1, 1960 
Preliminary Revised 

thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS OVER 1 lb. 

Apples 
Institutional 	/ 19423 19467 1,949 
Reprocessing 801 808 389 
Pulp 380 321 32 

TOTAL 2 0 604 2 9 596 2,663 
Blueberries 
Institutional 	/ 1 1 649 1,703 2 9 115 
Reprocessing 1 9483 1,654 2 1,016 
Pulp 2/  7 

TOTAL 3,132 3 9 357 4,138 
Cherries 
In3titutional 	/ 1,004 19427 
Reprocessing 1,560 1,860 2,015 
Pulp 2! 2/ 3 

TOTAL 2,515 2,864 3,47 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutions]. 	/ 28 41 48 
Reprocessing 30 30 
Pulp  620 653 

TOTAL 582 691 731 
Plums 
Institutions]. 	•/ 24 30 61 
Reprocessing 336 388 152 
Pulp 2/ 

TOTAL 360 418 235 
Raspberri e 
Institutional 	/ 2 1256 2,335 3,310 
ReprocessIng 1,000 1,191 1,043 
Pulp 2/ _ 116 

TOTAL 3,2 3,526 4,469 
Strawberries 
Institutional 	/ 3,484 3,600 3054 
Reprocessing 5,054 5,680 3,812 
Pulp 148 162 64 

TOTAL 8,686 9,442 6,930 
Other Fruits 
Institutional .i/ 1,063 4137 917 
Reprocessing 1,282 4420 2,027 
Pulp 482 507 215 

TOTAL 2 9 827 3,064 3,159 

Reported 	 23,962 
EstImated 	 100 
TOTAL 	 24,062 	25,958 	25.801 

1 Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for 	larger volume trade such as hotels, res- 	S 
taurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Other Fruits". 



FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN RESEFVATIVES IN STORAGES 

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Jan. 1, 1961 	Dec. 1, 1960 	Jan. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS 1 lb. and UNDER 

Apples J. 4 32 
Blueberries 1 201 626 
Cherries 45 18 37 
Citrus Fruit 409 423 493 
Plums - - 2 
Raspberries 1,242 1,366 1 2146 
Strawberries 2 9 99L 3,295 3,071 
Other Fruit 438 522 598 

Reported 5 9287 
Estimated '3 
TOTAL 5,132 5,829 6,005 

FRUIT IN 502 OR BENZOATE 

Apples 1,603 19 680 2,200 
Blueberries 18 17 34 
Cherries 857 902 1094 
Citrus Fruit • 	
Plums 

717 775 891 
1,396 1025 1 9 621 

Raspberries 4053 1 9 164 1,264 
Strawberries l, 7 , 1 9 670 2,384 
Other Fruit 2,04]. 2,121 

Reported 9,43c 
Estimated icc 
TOTAL 20 9,654 

SUMMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 	/ 10 0 982 11,317 12,881 
Reprocessing 11,516 13,031 11,484 
pulp 1,610 1,436 

TOTAL 25,958 25,801 
Containers 1 lb. and Under 5,357 5,829 6,005 

In Preservatives 9 9 530 9,654 12,218 

OR A ND 	TOT A L 35,949 41,441 44,024 

3 . 

Containers over 11b, up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hote1., 
restaurants, hopital, camps, etc. 



4. 	FROZYN VJXETABLE IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Jan. 1, 1961 Dec. 1, 1960 Jan. 1, 1900 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS 1 lb. and UNDER 

Asparagus 164 197 133 
Beans, Liina 556 458 456 

String 2,815 3 2 106 1,904 
Corn 358 446 604 
Peas 3,760 3,712 4,848 
Other Vegetables 4,547 3,909 3354 

Reported 12,00i 
Es1imated 55 
TOTAL 12,055 11 2 28 11,299 

CONTAINL79 FOR INSTITUTIONAL / 
Asparagus 90 84 63 
Beans, Lima 601 416 388 

String 1,511 2,015 1,782 
Corn 2 9,513 2,769 1,946 
Peas 5,522 7,119 6,022 
Other Vegetables 3,372 4,189 3,877 

Reported 13,6 
Estimated 155 
TOTAL 13,764 16,592 14,078 

CONTAINERI HELD FOR REPROCESSING 

Asparagus - 7 6 
Beans, Lima 448 561 735 

String 2,420 2,668 19540 
Corn 5,133 5,462 2,657 
Peas 11,395 12058 9,637 
Other Vegetables 4,147 3 1 769 

Reported 
Estimated 
TOTAL 	 Lxj.4-3 	 25,025 	 17,476 

SUMMARY OF 1TETABLFS 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
For Institutional Trade 	/ 13 9764 16,592 14 2 078 
For Reprocessing 23043 25 9025 17 9 476 

TOTAL 37007 41,617 31054 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 12 9055 11,828 11,299 

In Brine 	7,855 	 8 2 873 	 8,963 

GRAND TOTAL 	 57,217 	 62 2 318 	 51,816 

/ Containers over llb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, hospitals, camps, etc. 



APPLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 	5. 
Including holdings by commercial growers with 

comparative holdings for last year and last month 

Jan, 1, 1961 	 Dec. 1, 1960 	Jan, 1, 1960 
CANADA 	Preliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 
TOTAL 	Cold 	Common 	Total 

	

4,470 	357 	4,827.. 	6.478 	 5.237 

Maritimes 401 193 594 893 707 
Quebec 1,016 20 1,036 1,382 1 1 038 
Ontario 1,325 68 1 9 393 1,774 1,872 
Manitoba 6 20 26 41 24 
Saskatchewan 8 8 16 27 14 
Alberta 4 21 25 44 22 
Br. Columbia 1,710 27 1 0 737 2,317 1 1,560 

CITIES 
Quebec 1 12 13 16 13 
Montreal 33 8 41 45 40 
Toronto 75 1 76 39 29 
Winnipeg 6 20 26 41 24 
Regina 3 5 8 17 4 

. 	 Saskatoon 5 2 7 8 8 
Calgary - 10 10 18 10 
Edmonton 4 II 15 26 12 
Vancouver J 3 20 23 36 28 

/ Including New Westminster. 

P E A R S 
(000 bushels) 

Jan. 1, 1961 	Dec. I t  1960 	Jan. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

CANADA 	 82 	 192 	 49 

Marl, times 
Quebec 20 21 21 
Ontario 12 96 6 
Manitoba 3 4 4 
Saskatchewan 1 2 - 

Alberta 3 4 2 
Br. Columbia 43 65 16 
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6. 	 vZ=ABLZS fl COW AND COMMM STORACE  

Inoluiling holdings by commercial growers in apeoif led areas.il 

	

with comparative figures for last year. 	 I 

Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, - Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 
1961 	1960 	1961 	1960 	1961 	1960 

Preliminary 	 Prel un ma ry 	 Pr el im mary 

POTATOES 	 ONIONS 	 CARROTS 
- 000 cwt. - 	 - 000 bu. - 	- 000 bu. - 

'ANADA 	 12,928 	11,494 	1,408 	903 	483 	564 

Maritimes 8,996 7 9 949 7 4 32 90 
Quebec 673 561 193 27 9 9 
Ontario 2,035 1,769 1 9172 808 405 418 
Manitoba 11 16 5 9 6 2 
Saskatchewan 83 100 5 7 3 2 
Alberta 658 495 13 10 5 4 
Br. Columbia 472 604 13 38 23 39 

CABBAGE 	 CEaERY 
- 000 bu. - 	 - 000 crates - 

CANADA 104 113 28 22 

Maritimes 7 20 - - 

Quebec 7 5 6 7 
Ontario 61 49 18 8 
Manitoba 4 2 1 2 
Saskatchewan 1 3 - - 

Alberta 8 24 1 2 
Br. Columbia 16 10 2 3 

j/ Maritlntes Includes holdings of commercial grov:ers in recognized areas of coxnmer-
cial production. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and Producer stocks in these arcas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lmisden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Letbbridge and Calgary 

areas. 
Br.Colurnbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Islnd, roser Valley and hariloops-Ash- 	I croft inland. 


